Express Mail Label No.: EL6450951	05-16-2001		
			]
FORM PTO-1619A	101718768		nent of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	101718708		
		=FT	
OY SOIO	PATENTS ONLY		1997
Submission Type	d Trademarks: Please record the attached of Conveyance Type	riginal document(s) or c	opy(ies).
V New		ecurity Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	n) License Cr	nange of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		ther	
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U	I.S. Government Agencies)	le
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of co		Execution Date
Name (line 1) Terry Ahrendt		Mo	nth Day Year 30/01
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			xecution Date onth Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)		Ζ	
Receiving Party		onal names of receiving part	ies attached ument to be recorded
Name (line 1) Honeywell Internation	al. Inc.	is an	assignment and the ving party is not
Name (line 2)		States	ciled in the United s, an appointment
Address (line 1) Law Dept. AB2		repres	domestic sentative is attached. gnation must be a
		separ	ate document from nment.)
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 2245		07962	
Address (line 3) Morristown	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Nar	ne and Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
the strength information	on is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Shee t. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent	t to be recorded, including time for re and Trademark Office, Chief Information	tion Officer, Washington, C 20503. See OMB
gathering the data the Office of Information and Regula	tory Analys, Omes Charles Practice. DO NOT SEND RECOEST	information to	MENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
Information Collection Budget Package Ub51-0027, Pa	tent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REGUST tent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REGUST to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) atents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , V	Washington, D.C. 20231	[Footer]
	aterits and transfer		fi ooron
	_		
		PATENT	
	RE	EL: 011789 FRA	ME: 0512

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
including any a		ment #
Application Number(s) or F	Patent Number(s) Mark if Mark if Mark if Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application N Patent Application N		s for the same property). It Number(s)
If this document is being filed together v signed by the first named executing inv	vith a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicati entor.	ion was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty	(РСТ)	PCT
Enter PCT application	number	
<u>only if</u> a U.S. Applicat has not been assigne		
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	ŧ
Fee Amount F	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed 📃 Deposit Account 🔽	
	ccount or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 01-1125
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		to sum of and any
	ledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy of the original document. Charges to deposi	and correct and any it account are authorized, as
	owice the pro-	<u>/ / Date</u>
Name of Person Signi		

[Footer]

PATENT REEL: 011789 FRAME: 0513

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027					S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Conveying Pa	- · ·		Mark if addition	nal names of conve	ying parties at	tached	Execution Date
Enter additional C	onveying Parties						Month Day Year
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					Execution Date U Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ана сталини и на						
Name (line 2)							Execution Date
Name (line 1)							Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		······································					
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)			lark if additional na	mes of receivi	na nartie	sattached
Enter additional R	- • •	s)	· L			ng parac	
Name (line 1)					·····		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		······································			· · · ·		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)							of a domestic representative is attached. <i>(Designation must be a separate</i>
Address (line 2)							document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		City		State/Country		Zip Cod	e
	[						If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)	[						is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)	L					7	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. <i>(Designation must</i>
Address (line 1)						 	be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			] [				]
Address (line 3)		ity		State/Country		Zip C	ode
Application N	1 1 4 - 1 - 1		er(s)	Mark if additio	nal numbers a OTH numbers :	ttached fo <i>r the sa</i>	nme property).
Enter either the	e Patent Application				Paten	t Numl	per(s)
Pa	atent Applicatio						
		] [					
				[			
	] [						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
			'				I
							]

[Footer]

PATENT REEL: 011789 FRAME: 0514

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Terry Ahrendt of Tempe, Arizona have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "System and Method for Controlling the Deployment of Jet Engine Thrust Reversers," executed by me preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, Honeywell International, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Law Dept. AB2, P.O. Box 2245, Morristown, NJ 07962 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at the location and on

the date indicated with my signature.

Terry Ahrendt

PHX:110381.90192.1523567.2

**RECORDED: 04/30/2001**